

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 10568-10578/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/10/2007 in RFA No. 80/1988 & RFA No. 390/1988 & RFA No. 884/1983 & RFA No. 885/1983 & RFA No. 886/1983 & RFA No. 887/1983 & RFA No. 888/1983 & RFA No. 889/1983 & RFA No. 890/1983 & RFA No. 1268/1988 & RFA No. 1269/1988 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

GIAN SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is a letter circulated by the counsel for the petitioner praying for adjournment. The matters are adjourned for two weeks.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.PA

(R.K. SHARMA)
COURT MASTER