

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. Nos. 23-33 In CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7664-7674 OF 2012

GIAN SINGH & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date: 07/10/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Amrita Sanghi, Adv.
Ms. Aditi, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Narender Hooda, Sr. AAG
Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil appeals are disposed of in the same terms, observations and conditions as in C.A. No. 2187 of 2013 titled as Subhash Chander & Ors. Vs. State of Haryana & Anr., disposed of on 19.02.2013.

I.A. Nos. 23-33 are also disposed of.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. Nos. 23-33
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7664-7674 OF 2012

|Gian Singh & Ors. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|State of Haryana & Anr. |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellants submits that the issues raised in these appeals are identical with the issues raised and decided by this Court in Civil Appeal No. 2187 of 2013 titled as Subhash Chander & Ors. vs. State of Haryana & Anr., disposed of on 19.02.2013.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondents also submits that the issues raised in these appeals are squarely covered by the aforesaid decision of this Court.

In view of the above, civil Appeal Nos. 7664-7674 of 2012 are disposed of in the same terms, observations and conditions as in Civil Appeal No. 2187 of 2013 titled as Subhash Chander & Ors. Vs. State of Haryana & Anr., disposed of on 19.02.2013.

I.A. Nos. 23-33 are also disposed of accordingly.

Ordered accordingly.

.....J.
[H.L. DATTU]

.....J.
[M.Y. EQBAL]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 07, 2013.